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Summary of Graduate Exit Survey

SECTION I: Level of Agreement with GENERAL EDUCATION COMPETENCIES

Below are the analyses of Sections | - lll based on students’ level of agreement with general education competencies and satisfaction with quality and services provided
by Coahoma Community College. The results reported below (in rank order) are based on a 5-point Likert scale with 5= Strongly Agree, 4=Agree 3=Neutral, 2=Disagree,
and 1=Strongly Disagree. The % indicates items that received the highest level of “Strongly Agree” and “Agree” scores.

Section I.
General Education Competencies
2022-2023

N % Avg.
My written communication skills have improved since taking 203 90 4.1
classes at Coahoma Community College
My critical thinking skills have improved since taking courses at 190 89 4.1
Coahoma Community College
My oral communication (speaking) skills have improved since 199 88 4.1
taking classes at Coahoma Community College.
My ability to use technology (computers and/or programs) has 197 88 4.1
improved since taking courses at Coahoma Community College.
My historical and cultural awareness skills have improved since 198 87 4.1
taking courses at Coahoma Community College.
My problem solving skills (science reasoning) have improved 193 87 4.1
since taking courses at Coahoma Community College.
My problem solving skills (mathematics) have improved since 197 87 4.1
taking courses at Coahoma Community College.
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SECTION lI: Level of Satisfaction with COLLEGE PROGRAMS OR SERVICES

The results reported below (in rank order) are based on a 5-point Likert scale with 5 = Very Satisfied, 4=Satisfied, 3=Neutral, 2=Dissatisfied, and 1=Strongly Dissatisfied.

Section Il.
Quality and Services 2022-2023

N % Avg.
Quality of course content in your major area of study 198 88 4.1
Attitude of the college faculty toward students 198 87 4
Academic advising and counseling services 203 87 4
Overall impression of Coahoma Community College 195 87 4.1
Challenge offered by your major area of study 199 87 4
General registration procedures 200 86 4
Attitude of the college non-teaching staff toward students 195 85 4
College sponsored student programs 194 85 4
College bookstore supplies and services 188 85 4
Access to appropriate technology 197 85 4
Personal security and safety 194 84 4
Provisions provided for students with disabilities 190 84 4
Library resources and services 194 84 4
Billing and fee payment procedures 195 83 3.9
Recreation, social gatherings, cultural events, and entertainment 188 83 4
Maintenance of classrooms and buildings 183 83 4
Financial aid services 197 82 3.9
iREAD helped me in my program of study 185 81 3.9
Cafeteria food and services 188 80 3.9
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SECTION lll: Comments




Comments: 2023
1. N/A (17 Counts)
2. | enjoyed my time here!
3. Coahoma Community College is the best stepping stone into a great & success career!
I’'m thankful for every opportunity that has came my way, | will forever rep Coahoma Community College, wherever | go!
Do Better
Everything is good.
Everything this school year was great & a lot of lessons learned.
| agree.
| appreciate being able to a part is CCC.
| have enjoyed doing further studies here at CCC! | can see so many improvements,
since the early 90’s. The care and concerns were much better! | truly say that CCC is a college that cares!

11. I love this college. They work with you from the time you get there until the time you leave.

12. | was having issues and a student told me about two ladies in the building behind Whiteside Hall | think their names are Mrs. Richard
and Ms. Hawkins that helped them and | went talked to them and they were nice and helpful to me, but they helped convince me to stay
and stick it out.

13. | was having some issues with classes then | met Ms. Hawkins and she talked
to me and gave me confidence and believed in me. Great person.

14. No comments (2 Counts)

15. Overall excellent.

16. Sad sad sad.

17. The best college.

18. The only comment | have is that I'm glad that I've came to CCC.

19. T h e staffis outstanding & created a great environment.

20. This has been a enjoyable experience

21. Y'all need to do that campaign at the beginning of the school season
because that's when students need to learn how to access everything instead of waiting til October.

22. None
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